A LETTER OF COMMITMENT ON THE USE OF AN AGRICULTURE TAP

THAT:I/WE______am/are requesting that an agriculture tap be installed on their property described as:

It is completely understood that the water tap will only be used as an Agriculture tap for the maintenance and use in the pursuit of agricultural business only. That the tap will not be used as a residential tap until an approved sewage disposal system inspection report is obtained by the member from the Department of Environmental Quality and has been presented to the RuralWater District No. 1 Okmulgee County office.

It is understood that if there is misuse of this tap then under the agreed conditions the tap will be considered a "threat to the health of the community" and shall be removed by Rural Water District No. 1 Okmulgee County.Removal of the tap through this action will also result in losing the right of a refund on the original tap fee.

It is also understood that from time to time the Water District will make an inspection on correct use of this water tap and any suspected violation will be reported to the Department of Environmental Quality.

I/WE have read the above understanding and do hereby agree to abide to its conditions.

SIGNED:_____

DATED:_____

APROVED:Rural Water District No.1 Okmulgee County

APROVED:_____

A LETTER OF COMMITMENT ON THE USE OF AN AGRICULTURE TAP

THAT:I/WE______am/are requesting that an agriculture tap be installed on their property described as:

It is completely understood that the water tap will only be used as an Agriculture tap for the maintenance and use in the pursuit of agricultural business only. That the tap will not be used as a residential tap until an approved sewage disposal system inspection report is obtained by the member from the Department of Environmental Quality and has been presented to the RuralWater District No. 1 Okmulgee County office.

It is understood that if there is misuse of this tap then under the agreed conditions the tap will be considered a "threat to the health of the community" and shall be removed by Rural Water District No. 1 Okmulgee County.Removal of the tap through this action will also result in losing the right of a refund on the original tap fee.

It is also understood that from time to time the Water District will make an inspection on correct use of this water tap and any suspected violation will be reported to the Department of Environmental Quality.

I/WE have read the above understanding and do hereby agree to abide to its conditions.

SIGNED:_____

DATED:_____

APROVED:Rural Water District No.1 Okmulgee County

APROVED:_____